-,
r------------*----------..,
NAVSHIPS 900,853
INSTRUCTION BOOK
for
SPEAKER-AMPLIFIER
NAVY TYPE CMX 49545
Ma,mfactrtred for

3. Manufacturers designation.
4. Contractors drawing and part number.
5. A WS, JAN, or Navy type designation.
SAFETY NOTICE
The attention of officers and operating personnel is directed to Chapter 67 of Bureau of Ships Man
ual or superseding instructions on the subject of Radio-Safety precautions to be observed.
l'
•
NAVSHIPS 900,853
)
Fi!lure I-I 5 < • peaker-Amp/ifier -
Navy Type CMX 49545
1-0
r
General Description NAVSHIPS 900,853 Section 1
Paragraphs 1-5
SECTION I
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1. FUNCTION.
The navy type CMX·49545 Speaker.Amplifier is de
signed for high-fidelity reproduction of speech and
music when used with the navy model RBO Radio
Receiving equipment for entertainment purposes aboard
all types of Naval vessels or at Naval shore radio sta
nons or activities.
2. REFERENCE DATA.
a. Nomenclature-Navy Type CMX·49545 Speaker·
Amplifier.
h. Contract-NXsr 93879 dated 2 April 1945.
c. Contractor - The Magnavox Company, Fort
Wayne, Indiana.
d. Cognizant Naval Inspector-Inspector of Naval
Material, Detroit, Michigan.
3. EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED.
Quantity
per Name 0/ Navy
Unit
e. Number of Packages per Equipment-Main unit,
one box; Spare Parts, one box.
f. Total Cubical Contents-Main unit, crated, 4Vz
Cll. ft., uDerated, 1% cu. ft.; Spare Parts, total 2¥2
cu. ft. crated.
g. Total Weight-Main unit, crated, 100 Ibs., un-
crated 60 lbs.; Spare Parts, crated, 70 Ibs.
h. Frequency Range-100·5000 cps.
i. Rated Output-3 Watts.
j. Voltage-1l5 V AC±I00/o, 50-60 cps, 50 Watts,
single phase.
k. Input Impedance-620 Ohms±IO%, balance4 or
unbalanced to ground.
Overall Dimension Volume Weight
A: Crated A: Crated A: Crated
Equipment Designation
B: Uncrated B: Uncrated B: Uncrated
1 Speaker- CMX 49545 A, 27" x 19" xIS" A: 4% cu. ft. A, 100 lb •.
Amplifier B: 190/4" x 14" x 11" B: 1% cu. ft. B, 60 Ibs.
1 set Equipment A: 23%" x 15lj4" x 12lj4" A: 2% cu. ft. A, 70 lbs.
Spares B: 18lj2" x 12%" X 9lj2" B: 11;4 cu. ft. B, 46 lb •.
4. EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BUT NOT SUPPLIED.
Qutmtity
Name 0/ Navy Type Required per
Equipment Unit Designation Characteristics
1 Radio Receiving Model RBO 600 ohm output impedance; 6 milliwaus to 2 watts audio output
Equipment
Power Input Cable
Interconnecting Cable
5. VACUUM TUBE COMPLEMENT.
Each of the Speaker. Amplifier units as shipped is equipped with its full complement of vacuum tubes as follows:
Type Quantity